
Northern California Band Association
2019 Santa Cruz Band Review

Class
Perf 
Order School P1 P2 Music P3 P4 Show P5 P6 March P8 Parade Award

JB 1 Livingston MS 368 363 365.5 208 206 207.0 167 154 160.5 0 73.3 3rd
2 Rivera MS 340 345 342.5 203 203 203.0 171 153 162.0 1 69.75
3 Benicia MS 380 376 378.0 209 207 208.0 177 160 168.5 0 75.45 2nd
4 Hogan MS 315 332 323.5 201 195 198.0 162 144 153.0 0 67.45  
5 Butte Vista MS 303 317 310.0 158 182 170.0 135 129 132.0 0 61.2  
6 Davidson MS 395 414 404.5 223 225 224.0 182 156 169.0 0 79.75 1st

JA 7 Wells MS 420 421 420.5 226 236 231.0 179 166 172.5 0 82.4 1st
8 Redwood MS 393 394 393.5 201 212 206.5 168 163 165.5 0 76.55 2nd
9 Cruickshank MS 320 334 327.0 190 196 193.0 160 157 158.5 0 67.85 3rd

10 Mitchell Sr. Elem 330 340 335.0 182 185 183.5 159 144 151.5 0 67

MarchingShowmanshipMusic
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2019 Santa Cruz Band Review

Class Perf Order School P9 P10 Aux Aux Award P11 Perc Award Equip P12 DM Award

JB 1 Livingston MS 701 730 715.5 1st 691 mace 78
2 Rivera MS 665 670 667.5 2nd 712 mace 66
3 Benicia MS 627 625 626.0 824 1st Military 79
4 Hogan MS 645 650 647.5 3rd 762 2nd Military 86.5 2nd
5 Butte Vista MS 0 0 0.0  0 mace 66
6 Davidson MS 619 615 617.0  750 Military 88 1st

JA 7 Wells MS 653 655 654.0 1st 0 mace 94.5 1st
8 Redwood MS 618 610 614.0 745 Military 79.5
9 Cruickshank MS 624 618 621.0 3rd 685 mace 67

10 Mitchell Sr. Elem 652 613 632.5 2nd 734 Military 73

Auxiliary Percussion Drum Majors
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Class
Perf 
Order School P1 P2 Music P3 P4 Show P5 P6 March P8 Parade Award

MarchingShowmanshipMusic

1A 12 Northgate HS 422 388 405.0 236 238 237.0 175 178 176.5 0 81.85 2nd
13 Hilmar HS 350 339 344.5 189 185 187.0 158 152 155.0 0 68.65  
14 Hoover HS 360 365 362.5 209 220 214.5 160 173 166.5 0 74.35
15 Ygnacio Valley HS 335 329 332.0 195 205 200.0 155 165 160.0 0 69.2  
16 Vallejo HS 415 423 419.0 249 247 248.0 179 180 179.5 0 84.65 1st
17 Hayward HS 355 342 348.5 221 219 220.0 160 173 166.5 0 73.5  
18 Jesse Bethel HS 382 355 368.5 214 215 214.5 175 184 179.5 0 76.25 3rd
19 Turlock Christian HS 390 404 397.0 191 184 187.5 158 160 159.0 0 74.35

2A 20 Deer Valley HS 420 415 417.5 251 254 252.5 179 182 180.5 0 85.05 1st
21 Gustine HS 340 339 339.5 178 185 181.5 153 151 152.0 1 66.3  
22 Firebaugh HS 350 350 350.0 212 211 211.5 163 172 167.5 0 72.9  
23 Orestimba HS 308 335 321.5 183 183 183.0 145 158 151.5 0 65.6  
24 Franklin HS 390 391 390.5 204 196 200.0 156 166 161.0 0 75.15  
25 Antioch HS 412 401 406.5 209 215 212.0 155 167 161.0 0 77.95
26 Dos Palos HS 345 342 343.5 197 197 197.0 146 154 150.0 0 69.05  
27 River Valley HS 315 338 326.5 188 186 187.0 172 174 173.0 0 68.65  
28 Woodside HS 335 345 340.0 194 210 202.0 154 169 161.5 0 70.35  
29 Ceres HS 305 330 317.5 176 180 178.0 139 145 142.0 0 63.75
30 Oakdale HS 441 431 436.0 236 230 233.0 175 179 177.0 0 84.6 2nd
31 Encinal HS 425 417 421.0 219 234 226.5 177 175 176.0 0 82.35 3rd

3A 32 San Mateo HS 420 414 417.0 238 252 245.0 178 180 179.0 0 84.1  
33 Livingston HS 442 444 443.0 276 278 277.0 182 187 184.5 0 90.45 2nd
34 Concord HS 418 410 414.0 260 268 264.0 182 182 182.0 0 86  
35 Los Banos HS 415 419 417.0 254 268 261.0 172 176 174.0 0 85.2  
36 Archbishop Riordan HS 410 404 407.0 210 210 210.0 171 168 169.5 0 78.65
37 Alhambra HS 355 340 347.5 186 185 185.5 161 166 163.5 0 69.65
38 Washington Union HS 453 453 453.0 270 270 270.0 181 181 181.0 0 90.4 3rd
39 Freedom HS 430 406 418.0 228 233 230.5 167 172 169.5 0 81.8  
40 Tokay HS 428 425 426.5 266 267 266.5 180 184 182.0 0 87.5
41 N. Monterey HS 435 411 423.0 213 213 213.0 163 177 170.0 0 80.6  
42 Armijo HS 455 452 453.5 272 273 272.5 184 188 186.0 0 91.2 1st
43 Capuchino HS 430 434 432.0 239 257 248.0 173 178 175.5 0 85.55  
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Class Perf Order School P9 P10 Aux Aux Award P11 Perc Award Equip P12 DM Award

Auxiliary Percussion Drum Majors

1A 12 Northgate HS 640 629 634.5 0 mace 69
13 Hilmar HS 0 0 0.0  0 Military 74.5
14 Hoover HS 629 660 644.5 3rd 724 Military 73
15 Ygnacio Valley HS 646 659 652.5 2nd 699  mace 68.5
16 Vallejo HS 0 0 0.0  807 2nd mace 84.5  
17 Hayward HS 625 639 632.0  0 mace 78.5
18 Jesse Bethel HS 720 738 729.0 1st 851 1st mace 93.5 1st
19 Turlock Christian HS 0 0 0.0  0 Military 81.5 5th

2A 20 Deer Valley HS 668 700 684.0 2nd 867 1st mace 75
21 Gustine HS 0 0 0.0  0 Military 74.5
22 Firebaugh HS 0 0 0.0  752  mace 77.5
23 Orestimba HS 614 608 611.0  0 Military 70
24 Franklin HS 651 664 657.5 787 Military 79  
25 Antioch HS 629 659 644.0  843 2nd mace 79.5
26 Dos Palos HS 653 614 633.5  725  Military 73
27 River Valley HS 648 668 658.0 3rd 0 mace 71.5
28 Woodside HS 635 605 620.0  0 mace 88 3rd
29 Ceres HS 614 602 608.0  0 mace 75
30 Oakdale HS 766 735 750.5 1st 770  mace 87 5th
31 Encinal HS 0 0 0.0  0 Military 80

3A 32 San Mateo HS 742 657 699.5  712  mace 72
33 Livingston HS 798 808 803.0 2nd 708  mace 88.5 2nd
34 Concord HS 763 755 759.0  864 1st mace 95 SW
35 Los Banos HS 674 729 701.5  728  Military 80
36 Archbishop Riordan HS 612 602 607.0 771  mace 83.5  
37 Alhambra HS 624 613 618.5 0 mace 67
38 Washington Union HS 779 791 785.0 3rd 848 mace 87.5 4th
39 Freedom HS 623 639 631.0  858 2nd Military 76.5  
40 Tokay HS 790 769 779.5 0 Military 89.5 2nd
41 N. Monterey HS 668 624 646.0  750  Military 73.5
42 Armijo HS 861 830 845.5 1st 0 mace 79
43 Capuchino HS 667 667 667.0  710  mace 74
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Class
Perf 
Order School P1 P2 Music P3 P4 Show P5 P6 March P8 Parade Award

MarchingShowmanshipMusic

4A 44 Richmond HS 325 357 341.0 190 190 190.0 135 124 129.5 0 66.05 2nd
45 Buhach Colony HS 437 448 442.5 274 276 275.0 189 189 189.0 0 90.65 1st

5A 46 Dixon HS 422 412 417.0 235 230 232.5 176 190 183.0 0 83.25
47 Irvington HS JV 423 432 427.5 249 244 246.5 175 178 176.5 0 85.05 2nd
48 Livermore HS 438 446 442.0 266 275 270.5 180 184 182.0 0 89.45 1st
49 Granada HS 425 423 424.0 250 254 252.0 177 185 181.0 1 84.7 3rd

Open 50 Merced HS 446 441 443.5 256 257 256.5 176 183 179.5 0 87.95  
51 Atwater HS 435 434 434.5 255 266 260.5 184 188 186.0 0 88.1 3rd
52 Mission San Jose HS 450 447 448.5 270 277 273.5 178 184 181.0 0 90.3 2nd
53 American HS 444 438 441.0 248 260 254.0 175 182 178.5 0 87.35  
54 Pitman HS 434 432 433.0 251 262 256.5 171 181 176.0 0 86.55  
55 Golden Valley HS 465 469 467.0 276 283 279.5 186 192 189.0 0 93.55 SW
56 Irvington HS Varsity 455 464 459.5 277 280 278.5 191 191 191.0 0 92.9 1st

Host 11 Santa Cruz HS 455 460 457.5 275 276 275.5 190 186 188.0 0 92.1
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Class Perf Order School P9 P10 Aux Aux Award P11 Perc Award Equip P12 DM Award

Auxiliary Percussion Drum Majors

4A 44 Richmond HS 0 0 0.0 2nd 704 2nd Military 68
45 Buhach Colony HS 877 865 871.0 1st 873 1st mace 74.5

5A 46 Dixon HS 691 672 681.5 751 Military 88.5 3rd
47 Irvington HS JV 743 702 722.5 2nd 771 mace 86  
48 Livermore HS 740 699 719.5 3rd 862 1st mace 85.5  
49 Granada HS 772 758 765.0 1st 843 2nd Military 93 1st

Open 50 Merced HS 862 805 833.5 1st 910 1st mace 81
51 Atwater HS 752 721 736.5  889  Military 82.5 4th
52 Mission San Jose HS 802 771 786.5 3rd 739  mace 83
53 American HS 664 686 675.0  891  Military 79.5  
54 Pitman HS 760 745 752.5  828  Military 74
55 Golden Valley HS 946 885 915.5 SW 918 SW mace 81
56 Irvington HS Varsity 823 815 819.0 2nd 903 2nd mace 79

Host 11 Santa Cruz HS 810 795 802.5 873 mace 81
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1 Livingston MS JB 70 80 73 75 70 368 3 28 71 70 70 70 82 363 3 33 365.5 3 36

2 Rivera MS JB 60 70 65 70 75 340 4 33 67 68 67 68 75 345 4 37 342.5 4 43

3 Benicia MS JB 75 75 75 80 75 380 2 27 73 73 72 73 85 376 2 31 378.0 2 34

4 Hogan MS JB 55 65 60 65 70 315 5 38 63 62 63 63 81 332 4 44 323.5 5 51

5 Butte Vista MS JB 53 60 60 60 70 303 5 41 60 61 61 60 75 317 5 47 310.0 6 54

6 Davidson MS JB 74 86 80 80 75 395 1 23 82 83 83 82 84 414 1 21 404.5 1 30

7 Wells MS JA 90 85 80 85 80 420 1 18 84 84 85 84 84 421 1 17 420.5 1 21

8 Redwood MS JA 75 85 78 80 75 393 2 24 77 78 78 78 83 394 2 28 393.5 2 32

9 Cruickshank MS JA 60 65 60 65 70 320 4 37 66 65 65 66 72 334 4 43 327.0 4 49

10 Mitchell Sr. Elem JA 65 70 65 60 70 330 3 35 67 67 68 68 70 340 3 39 335.0 3 47

P1 Music P2 Music Music
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2 Rivera MS JB
3 Benicia MS JB
4 Hogan MS JB
5 Butte Vista MS JB
6 Davidson MS JB

7 Wells MS JA
8 Redwood MS JA
9 Cruickshank MS JA

10 Mitchell Sr. Elem JA
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73 67 68 208 3 30 70 68 68 206 3 33 207.0 3 35

69 69 65 203 4 32 69 67 67 203 4 35 203.0 4 37

71 68 70 209 2 29 71 68 68 207 2 32 208.0 2 34

67 69 65 201 5 33 65 65 65 195 5 38 198.0 5 40

40 60 58 158 5 46 60 61 61 182 6 44 170.0 6 51

75 74 74 223 1 22 76 74 75 225 1 24 224.0 1 27

75 72 79 226 1 21 79 77 80 236 1 20 231.0 1 24

64 67 70 201 2 33 71 71 70 212 2 29 206.5 2 36

64 62 64 190 3 38 65 62 69 196 3 37 193.0 3 42

60 60 62 182 3 43 60 60 65 185 4 41 183.5 4 47

P3 Showmanship P4 Showmanship Show
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1 Livingston MS JB
2 Rivera MS JB
3 Benicia MS JB
4 Hogan MS JB
5 Butte Vista MS JB
6 Davidson MS JB

7 Wells MS JA
8 Redwood MS JA
9 Cruickshank MS JA

10 Mitchell Sr. Elem JA
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62 63 42 167 2 18 60 55 39 154 3 32 160.5 4 31

64 64 43 171 2 16 58 56 39 153 3 33 162.0 3 28

66 67 44 177 2 11 62 58 40 160 1 28 168.5 2 23

62 61 39 162 3 20 54 55 35 144 4 37 153.0 5 36

51 50 34 135 4 32 48 46 35 129 5 38 132.0 6 41

69 68 45 182 1 6 59 58 39 156 2 31 169.0 1 22

68 68 43 179 1 9 63 61 42 166 1 25 172.5 1 19

63 64 41 168 2 17 62 61 40 163 2 27 165.5 2 26

60 60 40 160 3 22 59 58 40 157 3 30 158.5 3 34

61 58 40 159 3 23 56 54 34 144 4 37 151.5 4 38

P5 Marching P6 Marching March
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1 Livingston MS JB
2 Rivera MS JB
3 Benicia MS JB
4 Hogan MS JB
5 Butte Vista MS JB
6 Davidson MS JB

7 Wells MS JA
8 Redwood MS JA
9 Cruickshank MS JA

10 Mitchell Sr. Elem JA
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73.30 0 73.30 3 38 3rd
70.75 1 69.75 4 41

75.45 0 75.45 2 34 2nd
67.45 0 67.45 5 47  
61.20 0 61.20 6 53  
79.75 0 79.75 1 29 1st
82.40 0 82.40 1 24 1st
76.55 0 76.55 2 32 2nd
67.85 0 67.85 3 46 3rd
67.00 0 67.00 4 48
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8 Redwood MS JA
9 Cruickshank MS JA
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358 343 701 1 20 370 360 730 1 16 715.5 1 19 1st
320 345 665 2 25 340 330 670 2 24 667.5 2 25 2nd
317 310 627 4 36 315 310 625 4 35 626.0 4 40

328 317 645 3 32 329 321 650 3 32 647.5 3 31 3rd
0 0 0 6 44 0 0 0 6 45 0.0 6 49  

311 308 619 5 40 309 306 615 5 38 617.0 5 44  
335 318 653 1 27 330 325 655 1 31 654.0 1 29 1st
310 308 618 3 41 306 304 610 4 41 614.0 4 45

315 309 624 3 38 311 307 618 2 37 621.0 3 41 3rd
332 320 652 2 28 304 309 613 3 40 632.5 2 37 2nd
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6 Davidson MS JB
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281 280 130 691 4 35

287 285 140 712 4 30

340 334 150 824 1 15 1st
310 302 150 762 2 20 2nd

0 0 0 0
300 295 155 750 3 23
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303 297 145 745 1 24

280 270 135 685 3 36

304 290 140 734 2 26
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Mace 29 30 19 78 4 22 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 78.00 15 23

Mace 26 28 17 71 4 33 0 0 0 0 1 -5 -5 66.00 24 38

Military 26 31 22 79 3 21 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 79.00 9 21

Military 32 35 22.5 89.5 1 6 0 0 1 -3 0 0 -3 86.50 4 10 2nd
Mace 22 28 16 66 5 36 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 66.00 24 38

Military 29 36 23 88 2 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 88.00 4 7 1st
mace 33.5 37.5 23.5 94.5 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 94.50 2 2 1st
Military 28 31.5 22 81.5 2 17 2 -2 0 0 0 0 -2 79.50 8 20

mace 25 28 19 72 3 32 0 0 0 0 1 -5 -5 67.00 23 37

Military 27 30 21 78 3 22 0 0 0 0 1 -5 -5 73.00 13 30

P12 Drum Major
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P1 Music P2 Music Music

11 Santa Cruz HS Host 95 90 85 90 95 455 1 2 92 91 92 91 94 460 1 3 457.5 1 3

12 Northgate HS 1A 80 80 80 92 90 422 1 17 73 75 76 76 88 388 2 30 405.0 2 29

13 Hilmar HS 1A 65 75 65 70 75 350 5 31 64 64 65 65 81 339 6 40 344.5 7 41

14 Hoover HS 1A 75 70 65 75 75 360 4 29 70 71 71 72 81 365 3 32 362.5 5 37

15 Ygnacio Valley HS 1A 65 60 70 70 70 335 6 34 62 62 62 63 80 329 6 46 332.0 8 48

16 Vallejo HS 1A 85 80 75 85 90 415 2 20 85 84 84 83 87 423 1 16 419.0 1 22

17 Hayward HS 1A 65 65 70 75 80 355 5 30 64 64 63 64 87 342 5 38 348.5 6 39

18 Jesse Bethel HS 1A 74 70 75 70 93 382 3 26 65 66 67 67 90 355 4 35 368.5 4 35

19 Turlock Christian HS 1A 80 80 75 80 75 390 2 25 78 78 79 79 90 404 2 26 397.0 3 31

20 Deer Valley HS 2A 85 75 85 90 85 420 3 18 82 82 82 83 86 415 3 20 417.5 3 24

21 Gustine HS 2A 60 60 70 70 80 340 6 33 64 64 63 66 82 339 8 40 339.5 9 46

22 Firebaugh HS 2A 65 65 70 70 80 350 5 31 68 67 66 67 82 350 6 36 350.0 6 38

23 Orestimba HS 2A 58 60 60 60 70 308 8 39 63 63 64 65 80 335 10 42 321.5 11 52

24 Franklin HS 2A 80 75 75 80 80 390 4 25 75 76 76 76 88 391 5 29 390.5 5 33

25 Antioch HS 2A 82 80 80 85 85 412 3 21 79 78 79 79 86 401 4 27 406.5 4 28

26 Dos Palos HS 2A 65 75 65 70 70 345 5 32 65 65 64 66 82 342 8 38 343.5 7 42

27 River Valley HS 2A 60 65 60 60 70 315 7 38 62 62 62 62 90 338 9 41 326.5 10 50

28 Woodside HS 2A 65 65 70 60 75 335 7 34 66 66 67 66 80 345 7 37 340.0 8 45

29 Ceres HS 2A 60 65 55 50 75 305 9 40 60 60 60 60 90 330 11 45 317.5 12 53

30 Oakdale HS 2A 88 87 88 88 90 441 1 8 86 86 86 87 86 431 1 14 436.0 1 12

31 Encinal HS 2A 90 85 85 80 85 425 2 15 84 83 82 82 86 417 2 19 421.0 2 20
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P3 Showmanship P4 Showmanship Show

93 90 92 275 1 3 91 92 93 276 1 5 275.5 1 4

72 85 79 236 2 18 79 80 79 238 2 19 237.0 2 21

60 62 67 189 7 39 60 60 65 185 7 41 187.0 6 45

68 68 73 209 4 29 72 70 78 220 3 25 214.5 4 29

66 65 64 195 5 35 70 67 68 205 6 34 200.0 5 39

83 84 82 249 1 14 84 83 80 247 1 17 248.0 1 18

71 74 76 221 2 23 70 72 77 219 4 26 220.0 3 28

76 67 71 214 3 25 75 69 71 215 5 27 214.5 4 29

64 63 64 191 6 37 62 62 60 184 7 42 187.5 5 44

80 86 85 251 1 12 83 86 85 254 1 15 252.5 1 16

54 61 63 178 10 44 60 62 63 185 8 41 181.5 10 49

69 74 69 212 3 27 68 72 71 211 4 30 211.5 5 32

62 60 61 183 9 42 61 60 62 183 8 43 183.0 9 48

72 64 68 204 5 31 68 65 63 196 6 37 200.0 7 39

68 70 71 209 4 29 72 72 71 215 3 27 212.0 4 31

64 66 67 197 6 34 65 67 65 197 5 36 197.0 8 41

63 63 62 188 8 40 63 63 60 186 7 40 187.0 9 45

61 67 66 194 7 36 67 70 73 210 5 31 202.0 6 38

57 59 60 176 11 45 60 60 60 180 9 45 178.0 11 50

75 76 85 236 2 18 75 76 79 230 3 23 233.0 2 22

66 74 79 219 2 24 70 80 84 234 2 21 226.5 3 26
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P5 Marching P6 Marching March

71 72 47 190 1 2 70 71 45 186 1 7 188.0 1 3

65 66 44 175 2 13 68 70 40 178 2 15 176.5 2 14

60 60 38 158 3 24 59 57 36 152 5 34 155.0 6 35

61 60 39 160 2 22 66 65 42 173 3 20 166.5 3 25

58 58 39 155 4 26 62 61 42 165 4 26 160.0 4 32

68 68 43 179 1 9 67 68 45 180 2 13 179.5 1 10

60 61 39 160 2 22 65 63 45 173 3 20 166.5 3 25

68 67 40 175 2 13 67 72 45 184 1 9 179.5 1 10

60 60 38 158 3 24 65 63 32 160 5 28 159.0 5 33

68 68 43 179 1 9 70 68 44 182 1 11 180.5 1 9

58 57 38 153 6 28 59 56 36 151 9 35 152.0 8 37

63 62 38 163 3 19 65 67 40 172 5 21 167.5 5 24

53 54 38 145 8 30 61 59 38 158 8 29 151.5 9 38

59 59 38 156 3 25 65 63 38 166 7 25 161.0 7 30

58 58 39 155 4 26 65 63 39 167 6 24 161.0 7 30

54 54 38 146 7 29 61 58 35 154 9 32 150.0 9 39

64 65 43 172 2 15 66 68 40 174 4 19 173.0 4 18

58 57 39 154 5 27 66 67 36 169 5 22 161.5 6 29

52 52 35 139 9 31 58 52 35 145 10 36 142.0 10 40

67 66 42 175 2 13 67 68 44 179 2 14 177.0 2 13

68 68 41 177 2 11 67 68 40 175 3 18 176.0 3 15
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Parade

92.10 0 92.10 1 3

81.85 0 81.85 2 26 2nd
68.65 0 68.65 7 45  
74.35 0 74.35 4 36

69.20 0 69.20 6 43  
84.65 0 84.65 1 20 1st
73.50 0 73.50 5 37  
76.25 0 76.25 3 33 3rd
74.35 0 74.35 4 36

85.05 0 85.05 1 18 1st
67.30 1 66.30 9 49  
72.90 0 72.90 6 39  
65.60 0 65.60 10 51  
75.15 0 75.15 5 35  
77.95 0 77.95 4 31

69.05 0 69.05 8 44  
68.65 0 68.65 9 45  
70.35 0 70.35 7 40  
63.75 0 63.75 11 52

84.60 0 84.60 2 21 2nd
82.35 0 82.35 3 25 3rd
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AuxiliaryP9 Auxiliary P10 Auxiliary

410 400 810 1 6 400 395 795 1 7 802.5 1 7

324 316 640 3 33 317 312 629 4 34 634.5 4 35

0 0 0 6 44 0 0 0 5 45 0.0 6 49  
319 310 629 4 35 335 325 660 2 28 644.5 3 33 3rd
327 319 646 2 31 332 327 659 3 29 652.5 2 30 2nd

0 0 0 6 44 0 0 5 45 0.0 6 49  
317 308 625 5 37 325 314 639 4 33 632.0 5 38  
370 350 720 1 19 377 361 738 1 14 729.0 1 16 1st

0 0 0 6 44 0 0 0 5 45 0.0 6 49  
342 326 668 2 23 355 345 700 2 20 684.0 2 22 2nd

0 0 0 8 44 0 0 0 9 45 0.0 10 49  
0 0 0 8 44 0 0 0 9 45 0.0 10 49  

309 305 614 7 42 305 303 608 7 42 611.0 8 46  
331 320 651 3 29 337 327 664 4 27 657.5 4 28

319 310 629 6 35 339 320 659 5 29 644.0 5 34  
332 321 653 3 27 308 306 614 6 39 633.5 6 36  
328 320 648 4 30 338 330 668 3 25 658.0 3 27 3rd
307 328 635 5 34 303 302 605 8 43 620.0 7 42  
307 307 614 7 42 301 301 602 9 44 608.0 9 47  
389 377 766 1 12 375 360 735 1 15 750.5 1 14 1st

0 0 0 8 44 0 0 0 9 45 0.0 10 49  
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P11 Percussion

353 350 170 873 1 6

0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0

290 284 150 724 3 29

284 280 135 699 4 34  
330 327 150 807 2 16 2nd

0 0 0 0
345 341 165 851 1 11 1st

0 0 0 0
350 347 170 867 1 7 1st

0 0 0 0
310 302 140 752 5 21  

0 0 0 0
317 315 155 787 3 17

346 342 155 843 2 13 2nd
291 284 150 725 6 28  

0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0

316 284 170 770 4 19  
0 0 0 0
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P12 Drum Major

Mace 29 31 21 81 1 18 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 81.00 12 18

Mace 27.5 28 18.5 74 4 29 0 0 0 0 1 -5 -5 69.00 21 34

Military 25 31 18.5 74.5 4 28 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 74.50 11 27

Military 27 28 18 73 6 31 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 73.00 13 30

Mace 27.5 28 18 73.5 5 30 0 0 0 0 1 -5 -5 68.50 22 35

mace 31 32 21.5 84.5 2 13 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 84.50 9 13  
mace 32.5 28 19 79.5 3 20 1 -1 0 0 0 0 -1 78.50 14 22

Mace 34 37 22.5 93.5 1 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 93.50 3 3 1st
Military 27.5 31.5 22.5 81.5 3 17 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 81.50 6 17 5th
mace 27 28 20 75 7 27 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 75.00 17 26

Military 26 29.5 20 75.5 6 26 1 -1 0 0 0 0 -1 74.50 11 27

mace 27 28 22.5 77.5 4 23 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 77.50 16 24

Military 25 27.5 17.5 70 8 34 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 70.00 14 33

Military 27.5 30 21.5 79 4 21 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 79.00 9 21  
mace 28 29 22.5 79.5 3 20 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 79.50 13 20

military 27 28 18 73 8 31 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 73.00 13 30

mace 27.5 29 20 76.5 5 24 0 0 0 0 1 -5 -5 71.50 20 32

mace 31 35 23 89 1 7 1 -1 0 0 0 0 -1 88.00 5 7 3rd
mace 26 28 22 76 5 25 1 -1 0 0 0 0 -1 75.00 17 26

mace 31.5 33 22.5 87 2 11 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 87.00 6 9 5th
Military 29.5 31.5 22 83 3 14 0 0 1 -3 0 0 -3 80.00 7 19
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P1 Music P2 Music Music

32 San Mateo HS 3A 85 90 80 80 85 420 6 18 83 82 82 83 84 414 7 21 417.0 8 25

33 Livingston HS 3A 92 92 88 90 80 442 3 7 88 87 88 89 92 444 3 9 443.0 3 8

34 Concord HS 3A 80 90 88 85 75 418 7 19 81 82 81 81 85 410 8 24 414.0 9 26

35 Los Banos HS 3A 85 85 90 85 70 415 8 20 83 82 82 82 90 419 6 18 417.0 8 25

36 Archbishop Riordan HS 3A 85 80 90 80 75 410 8 22 81 81 80 80 82 404 10 26 407.0 10 27

37 Alhambra HS 3A 80 60 75 70 70 355 9 30 65 65 65 65 80 340 11 39 347.5 11 40

38 Washington Union HS 3A 93 90 90 95 85 453 2 3 91 90 91 90 91 453 1 4 453.0 2 5

39 Freedom HS 3A 90 82 88 90 80 430 4 13 80 80 80 81 85 406 9 25 418.0 7 23

40 Tokay HS 3A 90 88 80 85 85 428 5 14 84 84 83 84 90 425 5 15 426.5 5 17

41 N. Monterey HS 3A 85 90 85 85 90 435 4 11 82 81 81 82 85 411 7 23 423.0 6 19

42 Armijo HS 3A 92 90 93 95 85 455 1 2 91 91 91 91 88 452 2 5 453.5 1 4

43 Capuchino HS 3A 89 90 81 85 85 430 4 13 88 87 87 86 86 434 4 12 432.0 4 15

44 Richmond HS 4A 65 60 65 65 70 325 2 36 69 70 70 69 79 357 2 34 341.0 2 44

45 Buhach Colony HS 4A 87 90 85 90 85 437 1 10 90 90 91 91 86 448 1 6 442.5 1 9

October 19, 2019



Northern California Band Association
2019 Santa Cruz Band Review

P
e

rf
 O

rd
er

S
ch

oo
l

C
la

ss
1 Livingston MS JB32 San Mateo HS 3A

33 Livingston HS 3A
34 Concord HS 3A
35 Los Banos HS 3A
36 Archbishop Riordan HS 3A
37 Alhambra HS 3A
38 Washington Union HS 3A
39 Freedom HS 3A
40 Tokay HS 3A
41 N. Monterey HS 3A
42 Armijo HS 3A
43 Capuchino HS 3A

44 Richmond HS 4A

45 Buhach Colony HS 4A

P
3

 A
tt

ac
he

d
 U

ni
ts

 
(1

00
)

P
3

 V
is

ua
l (

10
0)

P
3

 M
u

si
ca

lit
y 

(1
0

0)

P
3

 T
o

ta
l 

(3
00

)

R
an

k 
B

y 
D

iv
is

io
n

R
an

k 
O

ve
ra

ll

P
4

 A
tt

ac
he

d
 U

ni
ts

 
(1

00
)

P
4

 V
is

ua
l (

10
0)

P
4

 M
u

si
ca

lit
y 

(1
0

0)

P
4

 T
o

ta
l 

(3
00

)

R
an

k 
B

y 
D

iv
is

io
n

R
an

k 
O

ve
ra

ll

S
h

o
w

m
an

sh
ip

 
A

ve
ra

g
e

R
an

k 
B

y 
D

iv
is

io
n

R
an

k 
O

ve
ra

ll

P3 Showmanship P4 Showmanship Show

78 79 81 238 7 17 79 85 88 252 7 16 245.0 8 20

92 92 92 276 1 2 93 92 93 278 1 3 277.0 1 3

88 86 86 260 4 8 88 90 90 268 4 9 264.0 5 11

86 84 84 254 5 11 90 89 89 268 4 9 261.0 6 12

59 75 76 210 10 28 60 75 75 210 10 31 210.0 11 33

61 60 65 186 11 41 60 60 65 185 10 41 185.5 12 46

90 90 90 270 3 6 90 91 89 270 3 8 270.0 3 9

71 79 78 228 8 20 75 79 79 233 8 22 230.5 9 25

87 90 89 266 3 7 88 89 90 267 5 10 266.5 4 10

68 74 71 213 9 26 68 70 75 213 9 28 213.0 10 30

90 91 91 272 2 5 91 90 92 273 2 7 272.5 2 7

74 81 84 239 6 16 80 89 88 257 6 14 248.0 7 18

59 61 70 190 2 38 60 60 70 190 2 39 190.0 2 43

93 91 90 274 1 4 93 91 92 276 1 5 275.0 1 5
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P5 Marching P6 Marching March

68 67 43 178 4 10 68 69 43 180 4 13 179.0 4 11

68 69 45 182 2 6 70 71 46 187 2 6 184.5 2 5

69 69 44 182 2 6 69 69 44 182 3 11 182.0 3 7

66 65 41 172 6 15 68 65 43 176 6 17 174.0 6 17

65 66 40 171 6 16 63 65 40 168 7 23 169.5 8 21

61 60 40 161 7 21 63 64 39 166 8 25 163.5 9 27

68 68 45 181 3 7 68 68 45 181 4 12 181.0 4 8

64 63 40 167 6 18 65 64 43 172 7 21 169.5 8 21

67 68 45 180 4 8 69 70 45 184 3 9 182.0 3 7

63 61 39 163 7 19 67 66 44 177 5 16 170.0 7 20

70 69 45 184 1 5 71 71 46 188 1 5 186.0 1 4

66 66 41 173 5 14 66 67 45 178 5 15 175.5 5 16

50 51 34 135 2 32 46 45 33 124 2 39 129.5 2 42

69 73 47 189 1 3 71 71 47 189 1 4 189.0 1 2
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Parade

84.10 0 84.10 8 22  
90.45 0 90.45 2 6 2nd
86.00 0 86.00 5 15  
85.20 0 85.20 7 17  
78.65 0 78.65 11 30

69.65 0 69.65 12 42

90.40 0 90.40 3 7 3rd
81.80 0 81.80 9 27  
87.50 0 87.50 4 12

80.60 0 80.60 10 28  
91.20 0 91.20 1 4 1st
85.55 0 85.55 6 16  
66.05 0 66.05 2 50 2nd
90.65 0 90.65 1 5 1st

October 19, 2019



Northern California Band Association
2019 Santa Cruz Band Review

P
e

rf
 O

rd
er

S
ch

oo
l

C
la

ss
1 Livingston MS JB32 San Mateo HS 3A

33 Livingston HS 3A
34 Concord HS 3A
35 Los Banos HS 3A
36 Archbishop Riordan HS 3A
37 Alhambra HS 3A
38 Washington Union HS 3A
39 Freedom HS 3A
40 Tokay HS 3A
41 N. Monterey HS 3A
42 Armijo HS 3A
43 Capuchino HS 3A

44 Richmond HS 4A

45 Buhach Colony HS 4A

P
9

 V
oc

a
bu

la
ry

 (
50

0
)

P
9

 E
xc

el
le

nc
e

 (
50

0
)

P
9

 T
o

ta
l 

(1
00

0
)

R
an

k 
B

y 
D

iv
is

io
n

R
an

k 
O

ve
ra

ll

P
1

0 
V

o
ca

bu
la

ry
 (

50
0)

P
1

0 
E

xc
e

lle
n

ce
 (

50
0)

P
1

0 
T

o
ta

l 
(1

00
0)

R
an

k 
B

y 
D

iv
is

io
n

R
an

k 
O

ve
ra

ll

A
u

x
il

ia
ry

 A
ve

ra
g

e

R
an

k 
B

y 
D

iv
is

io
n

R
an

k 
O

ve
ra

ll

A
u

x
 A

w
ar

d
 (

C
la

ss
)

AuxiliaryP9 Auxiliary P10 Auxiliary

380 362 742 6 17 331 326 657 8 30 699.5 7 21  
408 390 798 2 8 410 398 808 2 5 803.0 2 6 2nd
389 374 763 5 13 382 373 755 5 12 759.0 5 12  
344 330 674 7 22 376 353 729 6 17 701.5 6 20  
310 302 612 11 43 302 300 602 11 44 607.0 12 48

316 308 624 10 38 307 306 613 11 40 618.5 11 43

399 380 779 4 10 404 387 791 3 8 785.0 3 9 3rd
313 310 623 10 39 323 316 639 9 33 631.0 10 39  
410 380 790 3 9 387 382 769 4 10 779.5 4 10

340 328 668 8 23 313 311 624 10 36 646.0 9 32  
440 421 861 1 4 420 410 830 1 3 845.5 1 3 1st
339 328 667 9 24 336 331 667 7 26 667.0 8 26  

0 0 0 2 44 0 0 0 2 45 0.0 2 49 2nd
445 432 877 1 2 435 430 865 1 2 871.0 1 2 1st
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P11 Percussion

293 274 145 712 6 30  
290 273 145 708 8 32  
349 345 170 864 1 8 1st
292 290 146 728 5 27  
315 301 155 771 4 18  

0 0 0 0
347 341 160 848 3 12

350 343 165 858 2 10 2nd
0 0 0 0

304 291 155 750 5 23  
0 0 0 0

287 280 143 710 7 31  
283 281 140 704 2 33 2nd
347 351 175 873 1 6 1st
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P12 Drum Major

mace 30 29 17 76 7 25 1 -1 1 -3 0 0 -4 72.00 19 31

mace 33 37 23.5 93.5 2 4 0 0 0 0 1 -5 -5 88.50 4 6 2nd
mace 33.5 38.5 24 96 1 1 1 -1 0 0 0 0 -1 95.00 1 1 SW
Military 26 31.5 22.5 80 5 19 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 80.00 7 19

mace 32 34.5 22 88.5 4 8 0 0 0 0 1 -5 -5 83.50 10 14  
mace 25 28 17 70 9 34 0 0 1 -3 0 0 -3 67.00 23 37

mace 31.5 33 23 87.5 4 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 87.50 5 8 4th
Military 27.5 28 21 76.5 7 24 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 76.50 10 25  
Military 32.5 35 23 90.5 3 5 1 -1 0 0 0 0 -1 89.50 2 5 2nd
Military 27 30 17.5 74.5 8 28 1 -1 0 0 0 0 -1 73.50 12 29

mace 29 32 18 79 6 21 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 79.00 14 21

mace 27 29 18 74 8 29 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 74.00 19 28

Military 23 27 18 68 2 35 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 68.00 15 36

mace 27.5 32.5 17.5 77.5 1 23 0 0 1 -3 0 0 -3 74.50 18 27
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P1 Music P2 Music Music

46 Dixon HS 5A 87 80 90 80 85 422 4 17 82 81 81 82 86 412 3 22 417.0 4 25

47 Irvington HS JV 5A 88 80 90 85 80 423 3 16 88 87 86 86 85 432 2 13 427.5 2 16

48 Livermore HS 5A 90 85 90 85 88 438 1 9 90 90 90 90 86 446 1 8 442.0 1 10

49 Granada HS 5A 80 85 90 85 85 425 2 15 84 84 83 83 89 423 3 16 424.0 3 18

50 Merced HS Open 86 88 90 90 92 446 4 5 88 88 88 87 90 441 4 10 443.5 4 7

51 Atwater HS Open 90 90 85 90 80 435 6 11 87 87 87 86 87 434 6 12 434.5 6 13

52 Mission San Jose HS Open 92 90 93 90 85 450 3 4 90 90 91 90 86 447 3 7 448.5 3 6

53 American HS Open 88 85 90 90 91 444 5 6 87 87 87 87 90 438 5 11 441.0 5 11

54 Pitman HS Open 85 89 85 85 90 434 6 12 86 86 87 86 87 432 7 13 433.0 7 14

55 Golden Valley HS Open 90 95 95 95 90 465 1 1 94 94 93 94 94 469 1 1 467.0 1 1

56 Irvington HS Varsity Open 90 95 90 95 85 455 2 2 93 94 93 92 92 464 2 2 459.5 2 2
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P3 Showmanship P4 Showmanship Show

75 77 83 235 3 19 76 75 79 230 4 23 232.5 4 23

82 82 85 249 3 14 81 81 82 244 3 18 246.5 3 19

84 92 90 266 1 7 89 92 94 275 1 6 270.5 1 8

82 84 84 250 2 13 82 84 88 254 2 15 252.0 2 17

85 85 86 256 3 9 84 86 87 257 7 14 256.5 5 14

84 86 85 255 4 10 88 88 90 266 4 11 260.5 4 13

88 90 92 270 3 6 90 92 95 277 3 4 273.5 3 6

81 83 84 248 6 15 85 87 88 260 6 13 254.0 6 15

79 87 85 251 5 12 86 87 89 262 5 12 256.5 5 14

93 92 91 276 2 2 94 95 94 283 1 1 279.5 1 1

90 93 94 277 1 1 92 93 95 280 2 2 278.5 2 2
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P5 Marching P6 Marching March

66 67 43 176 2 12 72 71 47 190 1 3 183.0 1 6

67 67 41 175 3 13 66 67 45 178 4 15 176.5 3 14

68 67 45 180 1 8 70 69 45 184 3 9 182.0 2 7

67 66 44 177 2 11 70 71 44 185 2 8 181.0 3 8

65 67 44 176 4 12 69 70 44 183 4 10 179.5 4 10

69 70 45 184 3 5 70 72 46 188 3 5 186.0 3 4

65 68 45 178 4 10 69 70 45 184 4 9 181.0 3 8

66 65 44 175 5 13 69 70 43 182 5 11 178.5 4 12

61 67 43 171 5 16 67 69 45 181 6 12 176.0 5 15

69 70 47 186 2 4 73 73 46 192 1 1 189.0 2 2

73 72 46 191 1 1 73 72 46 191 2 2 191.0 1 1
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Parade

83.25 0 83.25 4 23

85.05 0 85.05 2 18 2nd
89.45 0 89.45 1 9 1st
85.70 1 84.70 3 19 3rd
87.95 0 87.95 5 11  
88.10 0 88.10 4 10 3rd
90.30 0 90.30 3 8 2nd
87.35 0 87.35 6 13  
86.55 0 86.55 7 14  
93.55 0 93.55 1 1 SW
92.90 0 92.90 2 2 1st
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AuxiliaryP9 Auxiliary P10 Auxiliary

348 343 691 4 21 340 332 672 4 23 681.5 4 23

374 369 743 2 16 355 347 702 2 19 722.5 2 17 2nd
381 359 740 3 18 357 342 699 3 21 719.5 3 18 3rd
392 380 772 1 11 380 378 758 1 11 765.0 1 11 1st
440 422 862 2 3 405 400 805 3 6 833.5 2 4 1st
381 371 752 6 15 363 358 721 6 18 736.5 6 15  
406 396 802 4 7 388 383 771 4 9 786.5 4 8 3rd
338 326 664 7 26 345 341 686 7 22 675.0 7 24  
381 379 760 5 14 375 370 745 5 13 752.5 5 13  
478 468 946 1 1 445 440 885 1 1 915.5 1 1 SW
417 406 823 3 5 410 405 815 2 4 819.0 3 5 2nd
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P11 Percussion

304 297 150 751 3 22

312 309 150 771 3 18

349 343 170 862 1 9 1st
347 341 155 843 2 13 2nd
364 362 184 910 2 2 1st
358 356 175 889 5 5  
295 291 153 739 7 25  
359 357 175 891 4 4  
334 329 165 828 6 14  
369 364 185 918 1 1 SW
362 361 180 903 3 3 2nd
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P12 Drum Major

Military 32.5 34 22 88.5 2 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 88.50 3 6 3rd
mace 32 35 20 87 3 11 1 -1 0 0 0 0 -1 86.00 7 11  
mace 32.5 34 20 86.5 3 12 1 -1 0 0 0 0 -1 85.50 8 12  
Military 33 37.5 23.5 94 1 3 1 -1 0 0 0 0 -1 93.00 1 4 1st
mace 27.5 31 22.5 81 4 18 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 81.00 12 18

Military 28 32 22.5 82.5 2 15 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 82.50 5 16 4th
mace 30.5 32.5 20 83 1 14 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 83.00 11 15

Military 32 33 17.5 82.5 2 15 0 0 1 -3 0 0 -3 79.50 8 20  
Military 27.5 30 16.5 74 4 29 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 74.00 11 28

mace 32.5 32 17.5 82 3 16 1 -1 0 0 0 0 -1 81.00 12 18

mace 32 32 18 82 3 16 0 0 1 -3 0 0 -3 79.00 14 21

October 19, 2019


